

**FLOOR AMENDMENT**  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SB86  
Page 1 Section 1 Lines 23  
Of the printed Bill  
Of the Engrossed Bill

By striking the phrase: "punishable by imprisonment in the";

Page 1, Section 1, Line 24: By removing the amendatory phrase "county jail";

Page 1, Section 1, Line 24: By striking the phrase: "for a term not exceeding";

Page 1, Section 1, Line 24: By removing the word "one";

Page 2, Section 1, Line 1: By removing the amendatory phrase "(1) year";

Page 2, Section 1, Lines 1-2: By striking all language beginning with the word "or" on Line 1 through the word "imprisonment" on Line 2 and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language: "and shall be subject to the penalties provided for in Section 644 of this title";

Page 2, Section 2, Lines 17-18: By striking all language beginning with the word "punishable" on Line 17 through the word "than" on Line 18;

Page 2, Section 2, Line 18: By removing the amendatory language "two (2) years";

Page 2, Section 2, Lines 18-20: By striking all language beginning with the word "or" on Line 18 through the word "imprisonment." on Line 20 and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language: "A person convicted of aggravated assault and battery upon a medical care provider shall be subject to the penalties provided for in Section 646 of this title. A person convicted of assault with a firearm or other deadly weapon upon a medical care provider shall be subject to the penalties provided for in Section 645 of this title."

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Amendment submitted by: Marcus McEntire

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk

